

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

BERTIN TECHNOLOGIES

Parc d'Activités du Pas du Lac, 10 bis avenue Ampère, 78180 Montigny-le-Bretonneux, France

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval Number(s): ISO 9001 - 00030085

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production and delivery of components, technological systems, hardware, integrated software and associated services

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 14-May-2018, certificate number FR043681-1

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate Identity Number: 10594288

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Parc d'Activités du Pas du Lac, 10 bis avenue Ampère, 78180 Montigny-le-Bretonneux, France

ISO 9001:2015

Design, production and delivery of components, technological systems, hardware, integrated software and associated services

BERTIN TECHNOLOGIES Aix-en-Provence

155 RUE LOUIS ARMAND POLE D'ACTIVITES D'AIX EN PROVENCE, 13593 AIX EN PROVENCE CEDEX 3 -, France

ISO 9001:2015

Design, production and delivery of components, technological systems, hardware, integrated software and associated services

BERTIN TECHNOLOGIES Thiron Gardais

LA CHALOPINIERE, 28480 THIRON-GARDAIS FRANCE, France

ISO 9001:2015

Production and delivery of components, technological systems, hardware, integrated software and associated services

UKAS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQA

LRQA

LPO

LDOA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LDOA

I DO/

LDO/

. . . .

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA